TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI67816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	OMNIBUS ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as resigning collateral agent		02/29/2024	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as successor collateral agent
Street Address:	200 WEST STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10282
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 140

900838030

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2420041	
Registration Number:	2449887	
Registration Number:	4759874	
Registration Number:	4759869	
Registration Number:	2072981	ACTION REQUEST SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3109232	ALIGNABILITY
Registration Number:	1887028	ALTER
Registration Number:	2276944	AR SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2705349	BLADELOGIC
Registration Number:	4759878	вмс
Registration Number:	4759870	вмс
Registration Number:	4759996	вмс
Registration Number:	4759872	вмс
Registration Number:	2608243	вмс
Registration Number:	4848968	BMC APPZONE
Registration Number:	3383828	BMC ATRIUM
Registration Number:	3446484	BMC ATRIUM

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5433771	BMC DIGITAL ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	2377242	BMC SOFTWARE	
Registration Number:	2427989	BMC SOFTWARE	
Registration Number:	2001227	BMC SOFTWARE	
Registration Number:	2567880	BMCSOFTWARE	
Registration Number:	2458178	BMCSOFTWARE	
Registration Number:	4759871	BRING IT TO LIFE	
Registration Number:	4755938	BRING IT TO LIFE	
Registration Number:	2544426	CDB	
Registration Number:	2116110	CDB	
Registration Number:	4807098	CLOUD LIFECYCLE MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	1119132	CMF	
Registration Number:	1742863	CONTROL-D	
Registration Number:	3109626	CONTROL-M	
Registration Number:	1902409	CONTROL-O	
Registration Number:	2234498	CONTROL-SA	
Registration Number:	2024905	CONTROL-V	
Registration Number:	1675707	DATA PACKER	
Registration Number:	1541353	DELTA IMS	
Registration Number:	5224784	DIGITAL ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	1963579	ENERGIZER	
Registration Number:	2226413	ENTERPRISE SECURITYSTATION	
Registration Number:	1591772	EXTENDED COMPRESSION ARCHITECTURE	
Registration Number:	5144492	FOOTPRINTS	
Registration Number:	5153872	FOOTPRINTS	
Registration Number:	2135007	FOOTPRINTS	
Registration Number:	3705665	HALO	
Registration Number:	4768808	ICAP	
Registration Number:	2686919	INCONTROL	
Registration Number:	5238418	INTELLIGENT CAPPING	
Registration Number:	1723355	IOA	
Registration Number:	2476483	KNOWLEDGE MODULE	
Registration Number:	2377737	LOADPLUS	
Registration Number:	2567978	MAINVIEW	
Registration Number:	1851040	MAINVIEW	
Registration Number:	2468418	MAXM	
Registration Number:	3284269	MISSION CONTROL	
Registration Number:	4977900	MYEBC	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4513841	MYIT	
Registration Number:	4397233	MYIT	
Registration Number:	4501277	MYIT	
Registration Number:	4397227	MYIT	
Registration Number:	4688995	MYITPORTAL	
Registration Number:	3542202	NEXT GENERATION TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	3542201	NGT	
Registration Number:	4845792	NGT	
Registration Number:	1744337	OPERTUNE	
Registration Number:	2577035	PATROL	
Registration Number:	2467006	PATROL	
Registration Number:	2001229	PATROL	
Registration Number:	2002876	POINTER CHECKER PLUS	
Registration Number:	2466446	PROACTIVENET	
Registration Number:	2437604	PROACTIVENET	
Registration Number:	2208354	Q PASA!	
Registration Number:	2001225	R+/CHANGE ACCUM	
Registration Number:	1447196	REMEDY	
Registration Number:	3328177	REMEDY	
Registration Number:	4352891	REMEDYFORCE	
Registration Number:	2991592	SQL-BACKTRACK	
Registration Number:	1909531	SQL-PROGRAMMER	
Registration Number:	1561889	SUPEROPTIMIZER	
Registration Number:	4286112	TRACK-IT!	
Registration Number:	1748294	TRACK-IT!	
Registration Number:	5127182	TRUESIGHT	
Registration Number:	3430658	TRUESIGHT	
Registration Number:	4917659	TRUESIGHT	
Registration Number:	5156886	TRUESIGHT INTELLIGENCE	
Registration Number:	1797646	UNLOAD PLUS	
Registration Number:	1560678	XCA	
Serial Number:	87939441	THE MULTI-CLOUD MANAGEMENT COMPANY	
Registration Number:	5175924	CORRELOG	
Registration Number:	5421395	ZDEFENDER	
Serial Number:	88227070	BMC AMI	
Serial Number:	88276748	BMC HELIX	
Serial Number:	87897392	DBDEFENDER	
Registration Number:	1366370	ABEND-AID	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2360960	ABEND-AID FAULT MANAGER	
Registration Number:	1197746	ABR	
Registration Number:	1225763	AUTOMATIC BACKUP & RECOVERY	
Registration Number:	4111984	AUTOSTROBE	
Registration Number:	5336723	CLOUDVTB	
Registration Number:	1128890	COMPAKTOR	
Registration Number:	5584510	COMPUWARE	
Registration Number:	3575285	COMPUWARE	
Registration Number:	2158693	COMPUWARE	
Registration Number:	1620576	COMPUWARE	
Registration Number:	5755914	COMPUWARE APPLICATION AUDIT	
Registration Number:	5285194	COPE	
Registration Number:	1853540	DBA-XPERT	
Registration Number:	3991210	DEVENTERPRISE	
Registration Number:	1182813	DSF	
Registration Number:	5107660	FATS	
Registration Number:	1360366	FDR	
Registration Number:	2606860	FDR PLUG AND SWAP	
Registration Number:	1990653	FDR/UPSTREAM	
Registration Number:	3267783	FDRCRYPT	
Registration Number:	2402651	FDRINSTANT	
Registration Number:	2597106	FDRPAS	
Registration Number:	1759653	FDRREORG	
Registration Number:	2166859	FDRSOS	
Registration Number:	2369445	FDRCLONE	
Registration Number:	1342129	FILE-AID	
Registration Number:	2335549	FILE-AID/DATA SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4112010	HIPERSTATION	
Registration Number:	1515212	IAM	
Registration Number:	1552538	INNOVATION	
Registration Number:	2096665	ISPW	
Registration Number:	4111983	ISTROBE	
Registration Number:	4493234	NXBRIDGE	
Registration Number:	4111982	STROBE	
Registration Number:	992021	STROBE	
Registration Number:	1659514	THRUPUT MANAGER	
Registration Number:	5046141	TOPAZ	
Registration Number:	1342271	XPEDITER	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2412313	XPEDITER/CODE COVERAGE
Registration Number:	2881187	XPEDITER/XCHANGE
Registration Number:	5587722	ZADVISER
Serial Number:	88714518	COMPUWARE
Serial Number:	88714526	
Serial Number:	88708723	
Serial Number:	88817629	
Serial Number:	88770114	AUTOMATED MAINFRAME INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	88516832	RUN AND REINVENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028357500

Email: dcip@milbank.com **Correspondent Name:** Javier J. Ramos, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: re: 28302.77500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28302.77500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAVIER RAMOS
SIGNATURE:	JAVIER RAMOS
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2024

Total Attachments: 20

source=BMC - Assignment of Security Interests in Trademarks [Executed]#page1.tif source=BMC - Assignment of Security Interests in Trademarks [Executed]#page2.tif source=BMC - Assignment of Security Interests in Trademarks [Executed]#page3.tif source=BMC - Assignment of Security Interests in Trademarks [Executed]#page4.tif source=BMC - Assignment of Security Interests in Trademarks [Executed]#page5.tif source=BMC - Assignment of Security Interests in Trademarks [Executed]#page6.tif source=BMC - Assignment of Security Interests in Trademarks [Executed]#page7.tif source=BMC - Assignment of Security Interests in Trademarks [Executed]#page8.tif source=BMC - Assignment of Security Interests in Trademarks [Executed]#page9.tif source=BMC - Assignment of Security Interests in Trademarks [Executed]#page10.tif source=BMC - Assignment of Security Interests in Trademarks [Executed]#page11.tif source=BMC - Assignment of Security Interests in Trademarks [Executed]#page12.tif source=BMC - Assignment of Security Interests in Trademarks [Executed]#page13.tif source=BMC - Assignment of Security Interests in Trademarks [Executed]#page14.tif source=BMC - Assignment of Security Interests in Trademarks [Executed]#page15.tif source=BMC - Assignment of Security Interests in Trademarks [Executed]#page16.tif source=BMC - Assignment of Security Interests in Trademarks [Executed]#page17.tif

source=BMC - Assignment of Security Interests in Trademarks [Executed]#page18.tif source=BMC - Assignment of Security Interests in Trademarks [Executed]#page19.tif source=BMC - Assignment of Security Interests in Trademarks [Executed]#page20.tif

OMNIBUS ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This OMNIBUS ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Agreement") is made as of February 29, 2024 by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, in its capacity as the resigning collateral agent ("Resigning Agent") and GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, in its prospective capacity as the successor collateral agent ("Successor Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in each Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), or if not defined therein, in the Security Agreement (as defined below);

WHEREAS, the Resigning Agent is a party to (i) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 2, 2018 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among inter alios Banff Guarantor Inc., a Delaware corporation, Banff Merger Sub Inc., a Delaware corporation and Boxer Parent Company Inc., a Delaware corporation, and each Subsidiary party thereto from time to time, and (ii) each Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights and Grant of Security Interest in Trademark and Patent Rights (each, a "Trademark Security Agreement" and collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements") executed and delivered by BMC Software, Inc., BladeLogic, Inc. and Compuware Corporation (each, a "Pledgor" and collectively, the "Pledgors"), as listed on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and each Trademark Security Agreement, each Pledgor granted to the Resigning Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise), in full of the Obligations, a lien on and security interest in (collectively, the "Security Interest") all of such Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreements) of such Pledgor, including (i) those Trademarks listed on Schedule I, (ii) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby and (iii) the right to receive all Proceeds therefrom (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Resignation, Waiver, Amendment and Appointment Agreement, dated as of February 29, 2024 (the "Succession Agreement"), among other things, the Resigning Agent has resigned as Collateral Agent (as such term is defined in that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of October 2, 2018 (as amended by that certain Incremental Revolving Joinder Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2020, that certain Amendment No. 1, dated as of February 24, 2021, that certain Additional Borrowers Joinder Agreement, dated as of April 16, 2021, that certain Amendment No. 2, dated as of September 30, 2021, that certain Amendment No. 3, dated as of June 30, 2022, that certain Amendment No. 4, dated as of June 23, 2023, that certain Amendment No. 5, dated as of December 29, 2023, that certain Incremental Revolving Joinder Agreement No. 2, dated as of December 29, 2023, that certain Incremental Term Loan Joinder Agreement No. 1, dated as of January 31, 2024 and as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among BANFF GUARANTOR INC., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), BOXER PARENT COMPANY INC., a Delaware corporation, BMC SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, and BLADELOGIC, INC., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Borrowers"), the lenders from time to time party thereto, the letter of credit issuers from time to time party thereto and Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, in its capacity as the resigning Administrative Agent and the Resigning Agent) under the Credit Agreement and the other Credit Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement), and the Successor Agent has been appointed as Collateral Agent (as each term is defined in the Credit Agreement) under the Credit Agreement and the other Credit Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Resigning Agent desires to assign its rights, powers and privileges as Collateral Agent (as defined in each Trademark Security Agreement) under each Trademark Security Agreement listed on Schedule A to the Successor Agent.

IN CONSIDERATION of the agreements, provisions and covenants herein contained, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

Assignment

- (a) The Resigning Agent hereby irrevocably transfers, assigns, grants, conveys and delegates to Successor Agent, and the Successor Agent hereby assumes, effective as of the Effective Date (as that term is defined in the Succession Agreement), all of the rights, benefits, authority, powers, privileges and duties of Resigning Agent under each Trademark Security Agreement (other than those rights and benefits that expressly survive the resignation of Resigning Agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement), including Resigning Agent's Security Interest in each Pledgor's Trademark Collateral.
- (b) Effective as of the Effective Date, Successor Agent shall succeed to the rights, benefits, authority, powers, privileges and duties of Resigning Agent under each Trademark Security Agreement as if it were the original collateral agent thereunder, and the rights, benefits, powers, privileges and duties of the Resigning Agent (other than those rights and benefits that expressly survive the resignation of Resigning Agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement) under each Trademark Security Agreement shall be terminated. Nothing herein shall be deemed to terminate, interrupt or impair the continuity of the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral originally granted to the Resigning Agent under the Security Agreement and each Trademark Security Agreement, which security interest is, as of the Effective Date, now succeeded by and transferred to Successor Agent.
- (c) The Resigning Agent further agrees, at the Borrowers' or the Successor Agent's request, to (i) execute all documents as may be reasonably requested by the Successor Agent to transfer the rights, benefits, authority, powers and privileges of the Resigning Agent under each Trademark Security Agreement to the Successor Agent; and (ii) execute and deliver to the Successor Agent or the Borrowers such additional documents and provide such additional information as the Successor Agent or the Borrowers may reasonably request to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

Miscellaneous

- (a) Each of the parties hereto hereby agrees from time to time, promptly upon request of any other party hereto, to take such additional actions and to execute and deliver such additional documents and instruments as such other party may reasonably request to effect the transactions contemplated by, and to carry out the intent of, this Agreement.
- (b) Neither this Agreement nor any term hereof may be changed, waived, discharged or terminated, except by an instrument in writing signed by the party (including, if applicable, any party required to evidence its consent to or acceptance of this Agreement) against whom enforcement of such change, waiver, discharge or termination is sought.
- (c) In case any provision in or obligation under this Agreement shall be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any jurisdiction, the validity, legality and enforceability of the remaining provisions or obligations, or of such provision or obligation in any other jurisdiction, shall not in any way be affected or impaired thereby.

2

- (d) THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- (e) This Agreement shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- (f) This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument; signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart so that all signature pages are physically attached to the same document. Any signature to this Agreement may be delivered by facsimile, electronic mail (including pdf) or any electronic signature complying with the U.S. federal ESIGN Act of 2000 or the New York Electronic Signature and Records Act or other transmission method and any counterpart so delivered shall be deemed to have been duly and validly delivered and be valid and effective for all purposes to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law.

[Signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized, such execution being made as of the date first written above.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, in its capacity as Resigning Agent

By:

Name: Vipul Dhadda

Title: Authorized Signatory

By:

Name: Cassandra Droogan

Title: Authorized Signatory

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, in its capacity as Successor Agent

Ву:	#
•	Authorized Signatory

REEL: 008360 FRAME: 0553

SCHEDULE A

- 1. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of October 2, 2018, made by BMC Software, Inc. and BladeLogic, Inc. in favor of Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Agent (as defined in the Credit Agreement), recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6448, Frame 0165 on October 2, 2018.
- 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark and Patent Rights, dated as of July 3, 2019, made by BMC Software, Inc. and BladeLogic, Inc. in favor of Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Agent (as defined in the Credit Agreement), recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6749, Frame 0746 on September 19, 2019.
- 3. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of June 1, 2020, made by BMC Software, Inc., BladeLogic, Inc. and Compuware Corporation in favor of Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Agent (as defined in the Credit Agreement), recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6953, Frame 0362 on June 4, 2020.

Reel 6448, Frame 0165

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
Design	2420041	01/09/2001	BMC Software, Inc.
Design Design	2449887	05/08/2001	BMC Software, Inc.
Double Helix Design	4759874	06/23/2015	BMC Software, Inc.
Double Helix Design	4759869	06/23/2015	BMC Software, Inc.
ACTION REQUEST SYSTEM	2072981	06/24/1997	BMC Software, Inc.
ALIGNABILITY	3109232	06/27/2006	BMC Software, Inc.
ALTER	1887028	04/04/1995	BMC Software, Inc.
AR SYSTEM	2276944	09/14/1999	BMC Software, Inc.
BLADELOGIC	2705349	04/08/2003	BladeLogic, Inc.
ВМС	4759878	06/23/2015	BMC Software, Inc.
BMC and Design	4759870	06/23/2015	BMC Software, Inc.
ВМС	4759996	06/23/2015	BMC Software, Inc.
BMC and Design	4759872	06/23/2015	BMC Software, Inc.
ВМС	2608243	08/13/2002	BMC Software, Inc.
BMC APPZONE	4848968	11/10/2015	BMC Software, Inc.
BMC ATRIUM	3383828	2/19/2008	BMC Software, Inc.

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
BMC ATRIUM	3446484	06/10/2008	BMC Software, Inc.
BMC DIGITAL ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT	5433771	03/27/2018	BMC Software, Inc.
BMC SOFTWARE	2377242	08/15/2000	BMC Software, Inc.
BMC SOFTWARE	2427989	02/13/2001	BMC Software, Inc.
BMC SOFTWARE	2001227	09/17/1996	BMC Software, Inc.
BMCSOFTWARE and Design bmc software	2567880	05/07/2002	BMC Software, Inc.
BMCSOFTWARE and Design bmc software	2458178	06/05/2001	BMC Software, Inc.
BRING IT TO LIFE	4759871	06/23/2015	BMC Software, Inc.
BRING IT TO LIFE	4755938	06/16/2015	BMC Software, Inc.
CDB (Stylized)			
(PE)	2544426	03/05/2002	BMC Software, Inc.
CDB	2116110	11/25/1997	BMC Software, Inc.
CLOUD LIFECYCLE MANAGEMENT	4807098	09/08/2015	BMC Software, Inc.
CMF	1119132	05/29/1979	BMC Software, Inc.
CONTROL-D	1742863	12/29/1992	BMC Software, Inc.
CONTROL-M	3109626	06/27/2006	BMC Software, Inc.
CONTROL-O	1902409	07/04/1995	BMC Software, Inc.
CONTROL-SA	2234498	3/23/1999	BMC Software, Inc.
CONTROL-V	2024905	12/24/1996	BMC Software, Inc.
DATA PACKER	1675707	02/18/1992	BMC Software, Inc.
DELTA IMS	1541353	05/30/1989	BMC Software, Inc.
DIGITAL ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT	5224784	06/13/2017	BMC Software, Inc.
ENERGIZER	1963579	03/19/1996	BMC Software, Inc.
ENTERPRISE SECURITYSTATION	2226413	2/23/1999	BMC Software, Inc.

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
EXTENDED COMPRESSION ARCHITECTURE	1591772	04/17/1990	BMC Software, Inc.
FOOTPRINTS	5144492	02/21/2017	BladeLogic, Inc.
FOOTPRINTS	5153872	03/07/2017	BladeLogic, Inc.
FOOTPRINTS	2135007	02/03/1998	BladeLogic, Inc.
HALO	3705665	11/3/2009	BMC Software, Inc.
ICAP	4768808	07/07/2015	BMC Software, Inc.
INCONTROL	2686919	02/11/2003	BMC Software, Inc.
INTELLIGENT CAPPING	5238418	07/04/2017	BMC Software, Inc.
IOA	1723355	10/13/1992	BMC Software, Inc.
KNOWLEDGE MODULE	2476483	08/07/2001	BMC Software, Inc.
LOADPLUS	2377737	08/15/2000	BMC Software, Inc.
MAINVIEW	2567978	05/07/2002	BMC Software, Inc.
MAINVIEW	1851040	08/23/1994	BMC Software, Inc.
MAXM	2468418	07/10/2001	BMC Software, Inc.
MISSION CONTROL	3284269	08/28/2007	BMC Software, Inc.
MYEBC	4977900	06/14/2016	BMC Software, Inc.
MYIT	4513841	04/15/2014	BMC Software, Inc.
MYIT	4397233	09/03/2013	BMC Software, Inc.
MYIT	4501277	03/25/2014	BMC Software, Inc.
MYIT	4397227	09/03/2013	BMC Software, Inc.
MYITPORTAL	4688995	02/17/2015	BMC Software, Inc.
NEXT GENERATION TECHNOLOGY	3542202	12/02/2008	BMC Software, Inc.
NGT	3542201	12/02/2008	BMC Software, Inc.
NGT	4845792	11/03/2015	BMC Software, Inc.
OPERTUNE	1744337	01/05/1993	BMC Software, Inc.
PATROL	2577035	06/11/2002	BMC Software, Inc.
PATROL	2467006	07/10/2001	BMC Software, Inc.
PATROL	2001229	09/17/1996	BMC Software, Inc.

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
POINTER CHECKER PLUS	2002876	09/24/1996	BMC Software, Inc.
PROACTIVENET	2466446	07/03/2001	BMC Software, Inc.
PROACTIVENET	2437604	03/20/2001	BMC Software, Inc.
Q PASA!	2208354	12/8/1998	BMC Software, Inc.
R+/CHANGE ACCUM	2001225	09/17/1996	BMC Software, Inc.
REMEDY	1447196	07/14/1987	BMC Software, Inc.
REMEDY	3328177	11/06/2007	BMC Software, Inc.
REMEDYFORCE	4352891	06/18/2013	BMC Software, Inc
SQL-BACKTRACK	2991592	09/06/2005	BMC Software, Inc.
SQL-PROGRAMMER	1909531	08/01/95	BMC Software, Inc.
SUPEROPTIMIZER	1561889	10/24/1989	BMC Software, Inc.
TRACK-IT!	4286112	02/05/2013	BladeLogic, Inc.
TRACK-IT!	1748294	01/26/1993	BladeLogic, Inc.
TRUESIGHT	5127182	01/24/2017	BMC Software, Inc.
TRUESIGHT	3430658	05/20/2008	BMC Software, Inc.
TRUESIGHT	4917659	03/15/2016	BMC Software, Inc.
TRUESIGHT INTELLIGENCE	5156886	03/07/2017	BMC Software, Inc.
UNLOAD PLUS	1797646	10/12/1993	BMC Software, Inc.
XCA	1560678	10/17/1989	BMC Software, Inc.

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Owner
THE MULTI-CLOUD MANAGEMENT COMPANY	87/939,441	05/29/2018	BMC Software, Inc.

Grant of Security Interest in Trademark and Patent Rights, dated as of July 3, 2019

Reel 6749, Frame 0746

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
CorreLog	5175924	Apr 4, 2017	BMC Software, Inc.
zDefender	5421395	Mar 13, 2018	BMC Software, Inc.

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Owner
BMC AMI	88/227,070	Dec 12, 2018	BMC Software, Inc.
BMC Helix	88/276,748	Jan 25, 2019	BMC Software, Inc.
dbDefender	87/897,392	Apr 27, 2018	BMC Software, Inc.

Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of June 1, 2020

Reel 6953, Frame 0362

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	73432736	1366370	ABEND-AID
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	75832130	2360960	ABEND-AID FAULT MANAGER
COMPUWARE CORPORATION (USPTO OWNER: INNOVATION DATA PROCESSING, INC.)1	73278482	1197746	ABR
COMPUWARE CORPORATION (USPTO OWNER: INNOVATION DATA PROCESSING, INC.) ²	73278480	1225763	AUTOMATIC BACKUP & RECOVERY
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	85417547	4111984	AUTOSTROBE
COMPUWARE CORPORATION (USPTO OWNER: INNOVATION DATA PROCESSING, INC.)3	87188240	5336723	CLOUDVTB Design

¹ Documents evidencing the assignment from Innovation Data Processing, Inc. to Compuware Corporation are in the process of being recorded with the USPTO.

² Documents evidencing the assignment from Innovation Data Processing, Inc. to Compuware Corporation are in the process of being recorded with the USPTO.

³ Documents evidencing the assignment from Innovation Data Processing, Inc. to Compuware Corporation are in the process of being recorded with the USPTO.

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
COMPUWARE CORPORATION (USPTO OWNER: INNOVATION DATA PROCESSING, INC.)4	73175389	1128890	COMPAKTOR
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	87805001	5584510	COMPUWARE
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	88714518		COMPUWARE Design Compuware
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	77456721	3575285	COMPUWARE Design
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	75269287	2158693	COMPUWARE
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	74028190	1620576	COMPUWARE

 $^{^4}$ Documents evidencing the assignment from Innovation Data Processing, Inc. to Compuware Corporation are in the process of being recorded with the USPTO.

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	88124928	5755914	COMPUWARE APPLICATION AUDIT Design Compuware Application Audit
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	87337972	5285194	COPE
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	74395658	1853540	DBA-XPERT
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	88714526		Design Only
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	85121595	3991210	DEVENTERPRISE
COMPUWARE CORPORATION (USPTO OWNER: INNOVATION DATA PROCESSING, INC.) ⁵	73304048	1182813	DSF

 5 Documents evidencing the assignment from Innovation Data Processing, Inc. to Compuware Corporation are in the process of being recorded with the USPTO.

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
COMPUWARE CORPORATION (USPTO OWNER: INNOVATION DATA PROCESSING, INC.)6	86801544	5107660	FATS
COMPUWARE CORPORATION (USPTO OWNER: INNOVATION DATA PROCESSING, INC.) ⁷	73530470	1360366	FDR
COMPUWARE CORPORATION (USPTO OWNER: INNOVATION DATA PROCESSING, INC.)8	76161937	2606860	FDR PLUG AND SWAP
COMPUWARE CORPORATION (USPTO OWNER: INNOVATION DATA PROCESSING, INC.)9	74/480051	1990653	FDR/UPSTREAM
COMPUWARE CORPORATION (USPTO OWNER: INNOVATION DATA PROCESSING, INC.) ¹⁰	78771059	3267783	FDRCRYPT

-

⁶ Documents evidencing the assignment from Innovation Data Processing, Inc. to Compuware Corporation are in the process of being recorded with the USPTO.

⁷ Documents evidencing the assignment from Innovation Data Processing, Inc. to Compuware Corporation are in the process of being recorded with the USPTO.

⁸ Documents evidencing the assignment from Innovation Data Processing, Inc. to Compuware Corporation are in the process of being recorded with the USPTO.

⁹ Documents evidencing the assignment from Innovation Data Processing, Inc. to Compuware Corporation are in the process of being recorded with the USPTO.

¹⁰ Documents evidencing the assignment from Innovation Data Processing, Inc. to Compuware Corporation are in the process of being recorded with the USPTO.

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
COMPUWARE CORPORATION			
(USPTO OWNER:	75578821	2402651	FDRINSTANT
INNOVATION DATA			
PROCESSING,			
INC.) ¹¹ COMPUWARE			
CORPORATION			
(USPTO OWNER:	76125739	2597106	FDRPAS
INNOVATION DATA			
PROCESSING,			
INC.) ¹²			
COMPUWARE CORPORATION			
(USPTO OWNER:	74294555	1759653	FDRREORG
INNOVATION DATA			
PROCESSING,			
INC.) ¹³			
COMPUWARE CORPORATION			
(USPTO OWNER:	75141613	2166859	FDRSOS
INNOVATION	702.2020		, and
DATA PROCESSING,			
INC.) ¹⁴			
COMPUWARE			
CORPORATION (USPTO OWNER:	75593817	2369445	FDRCLONE
NNOVATION	10000011	2003770	DIVOLONE
DATA PROCESSING,			
INC.) ¹⁵			

-

¹¹ Documents evidencing the assignment from Innovation Data Processing, Inc. to Compuware Corporation are in the process of being recorded with the USPTO.

¹² Documents evidencing the assignment from Innovation Data Processing, Inc. to Compuware Corporation are in the process of being recorded with the USPTO.

¹³ Documents evidencing the assignment from Innovation Data Processing, Inc. to Compuware Corporation are in the process of being recorded with the USPTO.

¹⁴ Documents evidencing the assignment from Innovation Data Processing, Inc. to Compuware Corporation are in the process of being recorded with the USPTO.

¹⁵ Documents evidencing the assignment from Innovation Data Processing, Inc. to Compuware Corporation are in the process of being recorded with the USPTO.

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	73446715	1342129	FILE-AID
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	75669665	2335549	FILE-AID/DATA SOLUTIONS
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	85436469	4112010	HIPERSTATION
COMPUWARE CORPORATION (USPTO OWNER: INNOVATION DATA PROCESSING, INC.)16	73704178	1515212	IAM
COMPUWARE CORPORATION (USPTO OWNER: INNOVATION DATA PROCESSING, INC.)17	73380415	1552538	INNOVATION
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	75054646	2096665	ISPW

¹⁶ Documents evidencing the assignment from Innovation Data Processing, Inc. to Compuware Corporation are in the process of being recorded with the USPTO.

¹⁷ Documents evidencing the assignment from Innovation Data Processing, Inc. to Compuware Corporation are in the process of being recorded with the USPTO.

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	85417535	4111983	ISTROBE
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	85413558	4493234	NXBRIDGE
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	85417522	4111982	STROBE
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	72453764	0992021	STROBE
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	74066086	1659514	THRUPUT MANAGER
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	86439715	5046141	TOPAZ

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	73496656	1342271	XPEDITER
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	75832126	2412313	XPEDITER/CODE COVERAGE
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	76548504	2881187	XPEDITER/XCHANGE
COMPUWARE CORPORATION	87599937	5587722	ZADVISER
BMC Software, Inc.	88/708,723		Double Helix Design (Shaded)
BMC Software, Inc.	88/817,629		Double Helix Design (Shaded)

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
BMC Software, Inc.	88/770,114		AUTOMATED MAINFRAME INTELLIGENCE
BMC Software, Inc.	88/516,832		RUN AND REINVENT

RECORDED: 03/04/2024